SCHEDULE 7 .- AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS AND PROVISIONS-Continued

Comparison of rates of duty in the tariff act of 1922 and the tariff act of 1930—Continued]

Act of 1802 1802 1802 1802 1802 1802 1803 1804 1804 1805 1804 1805 1804 1805 1804 1805 1805 1805 1805 1805 1805 1805 1805	Paragraph		Commodity	Unit of	Imports, calendar year 1928			Computed duties on 1928 imports		Rate of duty			Actual or computed ad valorem rate	
1 Import statistics not segregated to apply rates under the tariff set of 1930, but an estimate has been made on which the rates have been applied as follows: 144,058,601 pounds, valued at \$11,505,688, for each tariff and a segregated to apply rates under the tariff set of 1930, but an estimate has been made on which the rates have been applied as follows: 144,058,601 pounds, valued at \$11,505,688, for each tariff and a segregated to apply rates under the tariff set of 1930, but an estimate has been made on which the rates have been applied as follows: 144,058,601 pounds, valued at \$11,505,688, for each tariff and a segregated to apply rates under the tariff set of 1930, but an estimate has been made on which the rates have been applied as follows: 144,058,601 pounds, valued at \$11,505,688, for each tariff and a segregated to apply rates under the tariff set of 1930, but an estimate has been made on which the rates have been applied as follows: 144,058,601 pounds, valued at \$11,505,688, for each tariff and a segregated to apply rates under the tariff set of 1930, but an estimate has been made on which the rates have been applied as follows: 144,058,601 pounds, valued at \$11,505,688, for each tariff and a segregated to apply rates under the tariff set of 1930, but an estimate has been made on which the rates have been applied as follows: 144,058,601 pounds, valued at \$11,505,688, for each tariff and the rates of 1930, and the				quantity	Quantity	Value		Act of 1922	Act of 1930	inaan)	Act of 1922	Act of 1930	Act of 1922	Act o: 1930
Property of the content of the con		1 10000		Page 1	272 13.	200	te sei	17.4 SS.		2000	octanel The	Control of the Contro	Per cent	
277 Holding over 1 pint	217 217		Holding less than ¼ pint and not over 1	The state of the s	The state of the state of							A Third representation of the Control of the Contro	SECTION AND AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE	(44)
1 Import statistics not segregated to apply raise under the tariff act of 1930, but an estimate has been made on which the rates have been applied as follows: 144,958,601 pounds, valued at \$11,506,688, for eath and 100,483,730 pounds, valued at \$4,64,222, for cattle weighing 700 pounds or more each. 3 Rate on free hunk changed by presidential proclamation from 20 cents to 20 cents per gallon, effective June 13, 1929. 4 Rate also applies to sour milk. 4 Rate also applies to sour milk. 5 Rate on Free hunk changed by presidential proclamation from 20 cents to 20 cents per gallon, effective June 13, 1929. 5 Rate on Free Hunk changed by presidential proclamation from 20 cents to 20 cents per pound, effective June 13, 1929. 5 Rate on Free Hunk changed by presidential proclamation from 5 cents per pound, effective June 13, 1929. 6 Rate on Free Hunk changed by presidential proclamation from 5 cents per pound, effective June 13, 1929. 7 Rate on Free Hunk changed by presidential proclamation from 5 cents per pound, effective June 13, 1929. 8 Rate on Free Hunk changed by presidential proclamation from 5 cents per pound, effective June 13, 1929. 9 Rate on Whole egg, egg yolk, and egg albumen, frozen or otherwise prepared or preserved and not specially provided for, changed by presidential proclamation from 6 cents to 72 cents per pound, effective Mar. 9 Rate on whole egg, egg yolk, and egg albumen, frozen or otherwise prepared or preserved and not specially provided for, changed by presidential proclamation from 6 cents to 72 cents per pound. 1 Horses or multise imported for immediate shapither are few under part. 1936. 9 Rate on whole egg, egg yolk, and egg albumen, frozen or otherwise prepared or preserved and not specially provided for prepared and proclamation from 6 cents to 72 cents per pound, and on the process of the process	217	217	Holding over 1 pint	Pound	25, 171 191, 381	(44)				1 cent per	r pound	1 cent per pound	(44)	(44)
Import statistics not segregated to apply rates under the tariff act of 1930, but an estimate has been made on which the rates have been applied as follows: 144,968,601 pounds, valued at \$11,596,688, for ear an 700 pounds each and 195.488,750 pounds, valued at \$11,596,688, for ear an 700 pounds each and 195.488,750 pounds, valued at \$11,596,688, for ear an 700 pounds and an earliance of the control of the co						(44)						The state of the s	-	-
han 700 pounds each and 16,58s,700 pounds, valued at \$5,500,250, not cittle weighted, were little thood albumen, and therefore the rate on light blood albumen has been used. 3 Rate on refer a milk changed by presidential proclamation from 25 cents per gallon to 35 years per gallon questions. A 1920. 4 Rate on butter changed by presidential proclamation from 25 cents per gallon, effective June 13, 1920. 5 Rate on butter changed by presidential proclamation from 25 cents per gallon, effective June 13, 1920. 5 Rate on butter changed by presidential proclamation from 5 cents per pound, not less than 25 years and the fellowing: Game birds valued at \$5 or more, \$5,000 yatte, song birds valued at \$5,000 yatte, song birds va			Total Schedule 7			\$322, 808, 790		64, 124, 204	108, 514, 018		4	- Carrolle (Action Control of Con	19.80	33.02
38 The import statistics are not segregated so as to apply the rates of duty under the taril act of 1950, but these imports and the segregated as to apply the rates of duty under the taril act of 1950, but these imports and the segregated as to apply the rates of duty under the taril act of 1950, but these imports are not segregated as to apply the rates of duty under the taril act of 1950, but these imports are not segregated as to apply the rates of duty under the taril act of 1950, but these imports are not segregated as to apply the rates of duty under the taril act of 1950, but these imports are not segregated as to apply the rates of duty under the taril act of 1950, but these imports are not segregated as to apply the rates of duty under the taril act of 1950, but these imports are not segregated as to apply the rates of duty under the taril act of 1950, but these imports are not segregated as the property of the segregated as the segregated a	16 I 17 I 18 I 18 I 19 I 19 I 19 I 19 I 19 I 19	Rate on import sitate on cate includes, includes, from the most of the control of the control of the cate of the c	mill feeds, bran, etc., changed by presidential proclatatistics designate the imports as "oil cake and oil ceherries, sulphured or in brine, stemmed or pitted, cludes fig paste. seh or dried with pits, 1 cent per pound, with pits sper pound. Import statistics not segregated to give statistics are not seggreated. lata not segregated to give effect to duty. sed on crates of 2.45 cubic feet. Quantity has been on dried, desiccated or evaporated plums, prunes, a not segregated. Pears, green or ripe, are included witatistics are not segregated so as to apply the rate of tatistics on chestnuts, including marrons, are not sei it is estimated that 300,000 pounds were imported with mated that the imports of pignolia nuts are all shelle mated that 40 per cent of the imports were shelled and uding duty-free imports of coconuts from the Philipp peanuts, not shelled, changed by presidential proclamated that 85 per cent of the imports were shelled, of flaxseed, changed, by presidential proclamation from ver seed is dutiable at 4 cents per pound. Import sits se cowpeas, green or unripe, are dutiable at 3½ cents; imports as shown are dried and include all cowpeas, mated that one half of the quantity would be the dried.	amation from kke meal; bet hanged by premoved, 2 every effect to the converted so and prunells in the peaches, 40 per cent a gregated so a high would be defined as the converted so a high work of the same so that the same so the converted so a satisfies not segment of the same so the converted so that the same so the same same so the same same same same same same same sam	an, soya, and o residential pro- cents per poun his latter rate. as to apply rat is 2 cents per popar. 745. In the control of	clamation from d; or prepared The rate of 2 es. ound. This rate of 25 cents of 25 cents per pound at 15 per cs. little to the control of the	ate has been crystallis sper pound, and and or part were so, effective in brine sas.	een applied to a cents per cent applied to a cent applied to zed fruits. Ind on candy it the duty he cent at \$4,004,6 is shelled pear other than crive June 13, 1 a cents per po	r pound, effect ad valor been applied of all imports of all import	em. In ped to an est which inc or glacé or uted on th ents to 6 ce nd were ur erwise pre	ackages weighing with im imate of 50 per cent of im dude green, ripe, or in bring prepared or preserved in is basis. The balance of the per pound, both effects is basis and pared or preserved 3 cents.	ine, as the import statistics are not any manner, but from an analysis the imports would be free. Etive Feb. 18, 1929. S per pound, based on weight of en	t segregated s of the im	d.
39 Sauerkraut is dutiable at 50 per cent ad valorem. Import statistics not segregated to apply rate. 40 Chicory, crude, is dutiable at 2 cents per pound and accorn and dandelion roots are dutiable at 1½ cents per pound. The import statistics are not segregated, and the rate applied has been on the basis that at 40 Chicory, crude, is dutiable at 2 cents per pound and whether or not prepared or in any form, 40 per cent ad valorem. It is estimated that 4 sweetened chocolate or cocoa, in bars or blocks, weighing 10 pounds or more each are dutiable at 4 cents per pound and whether or not prepared or in any form, 40 per cent ad valorem. It is estimated that 4 sweetened chocolate or cocoa, in bars or blocks, weighing 10 pounds or more each are dutiable at 4 cents per pound and whether or not prepared or in any form, 40 per cent ad valorem.	40	Sauerkra Chicory	aut is dutiable at 50 per cent ad valorem. Import se	nd dandelion	roots are dutia	ble at 11/2 cent	s per pou	and. The in	port statisti	es are not s	segregated, and the rate	applied has been on the basis that	all the imp	orts w

- chicory, crude.

 41 Sweetened chocolate or cocoa, in bars or blocks, weighing 10 pounds or more each are dutiable at 4 cents per pound and whether or not prepared or in any form, 40 per cent ad valorem. It is estimated that 1,000,000 pounds of chocolate were imported which would take the rate of 4 cents per pound, the balance at the rate of 40 per cent ad valorem.

 42 Teasels not bleached, colored, dyed, painted, or chemically treated is dutiable at 25 per cent ad valorem. This rate has been applied to all the imports.

 43 Import statistics not segregated and the quantity stated as imports has been calculated from data of imports of the country of origin.

 44 Value included in value of contents.

 45 Represents duty on bottles, vials, etc., on which the value of contents is included elsewhere in this schedule.

 46 If long staple cotton (1½ inches or over in length) which carries a duty of 7 cents per pound, were excluded from Schedule 7 and included in Schedule 9—Cotton Manufactures—the average ad valorem equivalent rate for Schedule 7 would be increased from 34.00 per cent to 34.99 per cent.

 48 Rate on bobwhite quali changed by presidential proclamation from 50 cents to 25 cents each (valued at \$5 or less each), effective November 2, 1925.

 49 Sea herring.

 40 Teats per pound on dried apricots. Import statistics not segregated to give effect to this rate; rate of ½ cent per pound has been applied to all imports.